CITY OF ROCKLIN
PUBLIC SERVIVCE EMPLOYEES SALARY SCHEDULE B
(Annual Salary)
Effective July 12, 2025

Classification Range Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10
Office Assistant | 5 $ 39,133 §$ 40,502 $ 41,920 $ 43,387 § 44906 $ 46,477 $ 48,104 §$ 49,788 § 51,530 $ 53,334
Park Services Aide

Office Assistant Il 11 45,382 46,970 48,614 50,316 52,077 53,899 55,786 57,738 59,759 61,851
Recreation Specialist

Code Enforcement Technician 14 48,871 50,582 52,352 54,184 56,081 58,044 60,075 62,178 64,354 66,607
Street Maintenance Worker | 15 50,094 51,847 53,662 55,540 57,484 59,496 61,578 63,734 65,964 68,273
Landscape Services Worker 17 52,629 54,471 56,378 58,351 60,393 62,507 64,695 66,959 69,302 71,728
Street Maintenance Worker I

Equipment Mechanic | 19 55,295 57,230 59,233 61,306 63,452 65,673 67,971 70,350 72,812 75,361
Planning/Building Technician |

Traffic Maintenance Assistant

Building Maintenance Worker 20 56,677 58,661 60,714 62,839 65,038 67,314 69,670 72,109 74,633 77,245
Irrigation Maintenance Technician

Accounting Technician | 21 58,094 60,127 62,232 64,410 66,664 68,997 71,412 73,912 76,498 79,176
Senior Street Maintenance Worker

Landscape Services Trades Worker 22 59,546 61,630 63,787 66,020 68,331 70,722 73,197 75,759 78,411 81,155
Senior Building Maintenance Worker

Administrative Assistant 23 61,035 63,171 65,382 67,670 70,039 72,490 75,027 77,653 80,371 83,184
Engineering Technician |

Planning/Building Technician Il

Recreation Coordinator

Equipment Mechanic Il 24 62,561 64,750 67,017 69,362 71,790 74,302 76,903 79,595 82,380 85,264
Accounting Technician Il 25 64,125 66,369 68,692 71,096 73,585 76,160 78,826 81,584 84,440 87,395
Community Development Technician

Environmental Services Technician

Building Inspector | 26 65,728 68,028 70,409 72,874 75,424 78,064 80,796 83,624 86,551 89,580

Construction Inspector |
Fire Inspector |
Landscape Inspector
Public Works Inspector |

Senior Irrigation Maintenance Technician



Classification Range Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10

Engineering Technician I 27 67,371 69,729 72,169 74,695 77,310 80,016 82,816 85,715 88,715 91,820
GIS/Engineering Technician

Permit Center Supervisor

Administrative Technician

Accountant | 28 69,055 71,472 73,974 76,563 79,242 82,016 84,887 87,858 90,933 94,115
Building Trades Worker

Code Enforcement Officer

Senior Equipment Mechanic

Building Maintenance Supervisor 29 70,782 73,259 75,823 78,477 81,224 84,066 87,009 90,054 93,206 96,468
Traffic Control and Lighting Technician

Community Development Inspector 30 72,551 75,090 77,719 80,439 83,254 86,168 89,184 92,305 95,536 98,880
Construction Inspector Il

Environmental Services Specialist

Housing Specialist

Public Works Inspector Il

Senior Building Trades Worker

Building Plans Examiner 31 74,365 76,968 79,662 82,450 85,336 88,322 91,414 94,613 97,924 101,352
GIS Analyst |

Information Technology Specialist

Recreation Supervisor

Building Inspector Il 32 76,224 78,892 81,653 84,511 87,469 90,530 93,699 96,978 100,373 103,886
Fire Inspector I

Senior Construction Inspector

Senior Traffic Control and Lighting Technician

Accountant Il 33 78,130 80,864 83,694 86,624 89,656 92,794 96,041 99,403 102,882 106,483
Assistant Planner

Fleet Services Supervisor

Landscape Services Supervisor

Permit Services Supervisor

Street Maintenance Supervisor

Assistant Civil Engineer 35 82,085 84,958 87,932 91,009 94,194 97,491 100,903 104,435 108,090 111,873
Facilities Maintenance Supervisor

Senior Information Technology Specialist

Information Technology Analyst |

Assistant Land Surveyor 37 86,241 89,259 92,383 95,616 98,963 102,427 106,012 109,722 113,562 117,537
Parks Division Supervisor
Traffic Maintenance Supervisor

Administrative Analyst 39 90,606 93,778 97,060 100,457 103,973 107,612 111,379 115,277 119,311 123,487
Associate Planner



Classification

Range

Step 1

Step 2

Step 3

Step 4

Step 5

Step 6

Step 7

Step 8

Step 9

Step 10

Building Division Supervisor
Facilities Operations Superintendent
Fire Prevention Plans Examiner
GIS Analyst Il

Information Technology Analyst Il
Land Development Engineer

Senior Accountant

Senior Information Technology Analyst

Associate Civil Engineer
Deputy Fire Marshal

Plan Check Engineer
Senior Planner

42

43

44

97,573

100,013

102,513

100,988

103,513

106,101

104,523

107,136

109,814

108,181

110,886

113,658

111,968

114,767

117,636

115,886

118,784

121,753

119,942

122,941

126,015

124,140

127,244

130,425

128,485

131,698

134,990

132,982

136,307

139,715



	10-step

