CITY OF ROCKLIN PUBLIC SERVIVCE EMPLOYEES SALARY SCHEDULE B (Annual Salary) Effective July 12, 2025

Classification	Range	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
Office Assistant I Park Services Aide	5	\$ 39,133	\$ 40,502	\$ 41,920	\$ 43,387	\$ 44,906	\$ 46,477	\$ 48,104	\$ 49,788	\$ 51,530	\$ 53,334
Office Assistant II Recreation Specialist	11	45,382	46,970	48,614	50,316	52,077	53,899	55,786	57,738	59,759	61,851
Code Enforcement Technician	14	48,871	50,582	52,352	54,184	56,081	58,044	60,075	62,178	64,354	66,607
Street Maintenance Worker I	15	50,094	51,847	53,662	55,540	57,484	59,496	61,578	63,734	65,964	68,273
Landscape Services Worker Street Maintenance Worker II	17	52,629	54,471	56,378	58,351	60,393	62,507	64,695	66,959	69,302	71,728
Equipment Mechanic I Planning/Building Technician I Traffic Maintenance Assistant	19	55,295	57,230	59,233	61,306	63,452	65,673	67,971	70,350	72,812	75,361
Building Maintenance Worker Irrigation Maintenance Technician	20	56,677	58,661	60,714	62,839	65,038	67,314	69,670	72,109	74,633	77,245
Accounting Technician I Senior Street Maintenance Worker	21	58,094	60,127	62,232	64,410	66,664	68,997	71,412	73,912	76,498	79,176
Landscape Services Trades Worker Senior Building Maintenance Worker	22	59,546	61,630	63,787	66,020	68,331	70,722	73,197	75,759	78,411	81,155
Administrative Assistant Engineering Technician I Planning/Building Technician II Recreation Coordinator	23	61,035	63,171	65,382	67,670	70,039	72,490	75,027	77,653	80,371	83,184
Equipment Mechanic II	24	62,561	64,750	67,017	69,362	71,790	74,302	76,903	79,595	82,380	85,264
Accounting Technician II Community Development Technician Environmental Services Technician	25	64,125	66,369	68,692	71,096	73,585	76,160	78,826	81,584	84,440	87,395
Building Inspector I Construction Inspector I Fire Inspector I Landscape Inspector Public Works Inspector I Senior Irrigation Maintenance Technician	26	65,728	68,028	70,409	72,874	75,424	78,064	80,796	83,624	86,551	89,580

Senior Irrigation Maintenance Technician

Classification	Range	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
Engineering Technician II GIS/Engineering Technician Permit Center Supervisor Administrative Technician	27	67,371	69,729	72,169	74,695	77,310	80,016	82,816	85,715	88,715	91,820
Accountant I Building Trades Worker Code Enforcement Officer Senior Equipment Mechanic	28	69,055	71,472	73,974	76,563	79,242	82,016	84,887	87,858	90,933	94,115
Building Maintenance Supervisor Traffic Control and Lighting Technician	29	70,782	73,259	75,823	78,477	81,224	84,066	87,009	90,054	93,206	96,468
Community Development Inspector Construction Inspector II Environmental Services Specialist Housing Specialist Public Works Inspector II Senior Building Trades Worker	30	72,551	75,090	77,719	80,439	83,254	86,168	89,184	92,305	95,536	98,880
Building Plans Examiner GIS Analyst I Information Technology Specialist Recreation Supervisor	31	74,365	76,968	79,662	82,450	85,336	88,322	91,414	94,613	97,924	101,352
Building Inspector II Fire Inspector II Senior Construction Inspector Senior Traffic Control and Lighting Technician	32	76,224	78,892	81,653	84,511	87,469	90,530	93,699	96,978	100,373	103,886
Accountant II Assistant Planner Fleet Services Supervisor Landscape Services Supervisor Permit Services Supervisor Street Maintenance Supervisor	33	78,130	80,864	83,694	86,624	89,656	92,794	96,041	99,403	102,882	106,483
Assistant Civil Engineer Facilities Maintenance Supervisor Senior Information Technology Specialist Information Technology Analyst I	35	82,085	84,958	87,932	91,009	94,194	97,491	100,903	104,435	108,090	111,873
Assistant Land Surveyor Parks Division Supervisor Traffic Maintenance Supervisor	37	86,241	89,259	92,383	95,616	98,963	102,427	106,012	109,722	113,562	117,537
Administrative Analyst Associate Planner	39	90,606	93,778	97,060	100,457	103,973	107,612	111,379	115,277	119,311	123,487

Classification	Range	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5	Step 6	Step 7	Step 8	Step 9	Step 10
Building Division Supervisor Facilities Operations Superintendent Fire Prevention Plans Examiner GIS Analyst II Information Technology Analyst II Land Development Engineer Senior Accountant											
Senior Information Technology Analyst	42	97,573	100,988	104,523	108,181	111,968	115,886	119,942	124,140	128,485	132,982
Associate Civil Engineer Deputy Fire Marshal	43	100,013	103,513	107,136	110,886	114,767	118,784	122,941	127,244	131,698	136,307
Plan Check Engineer Senior Planner	44	102,513	106,101	109,814	113,658	117,636	121,753	126,015	130,425	134,990	139,715